CHAPTER 159.

AN ACT TO APPOPRIATE MONEY FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE EXPENSES OF THE PRESENT SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of eighty thousand dollars (\$80,000) or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated from the general revenue \$80,000 appro-priated for legis fund for the payment of the per diem, mileage and other intive expenses. expenses of the members and officers of the legislature during the present session.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 19, 1883.

CHAPTER 160.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TOWARDS FINISHING AND FURNISHING THE STATE CAPITOL BUILDING.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of the money of the State Treasury, the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars (\$75,000), or so much thereof as may be neces-sary to be expended under the direction of the Governor toward finishing and furnishing the State Capitol Building. This act shall take effect and be in force from

SEC. 2. and after its passage. Approved January 19, 1883.